

March 20, 2024

## Notice Volunteers for Board Appointment

Dear Member(s),

As the Managing Agent for Villages at Creekwood Homeowners Association, Inc. we would like to annouce the current Declarant Board of Directors is seeking to appoint one (1) homeowner volunteer to join the Board of Directors as a homeowner representative.

If you would like to nominate yourself or another Class A Member as a volunteer for the Board of Directors, please complete the volunteer form and return it to Essex Association Management, prior to the deadline date of <u>Sunday, April 7<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 5:00p.m.</u>

Please take a moment to review the volunteer form and the CTA informational page posted to the Association's website at <u>www.villagesatcreekwoodhoa.com</u>. Should you have any questions about the Declarant appointment to the Board of Directors, please contact Essex Association Management, L.P. via the "Contact Us" tab on your Association's website and an Essex Association Management representative will respond promptly.

Sincerely,

Essex Association Management, L.P., Managing Agent On Behalf of Villages at Creekwood Homeowners Association, Inc.

cc: HOA File Enclosed: Draft Agenda

> Essex Association Management, L.P. 1512 Crescent Drive, Suite 112 Carrollton, TX 75006 Phone: (972) 428-2030 Fax: (469) 342-8205 www.villagesatcreekwoodhoa.com